#### **Terms and Conditions**

**Effective Date:** 09/01/2024

Welcome to Lennyco.com! By accessing or using our website and services, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. Please review these terms carefully. If you do not agree with these terms, you should not use our website or services.

#### 1. Definitions

- "We," "Us," "Our" refers to Lennyco, the owner of this website.
- "You" refers to the user or viewer of our website.
- "Services" refers to the website design, ad management, email marketing, and any other services provided by Lennyco.

#### 2. Use of Our Website

By using Lennyco.com, you agree to:

- Use the website only for lawful purposes.
- Not engage in any conduct that restricts or inhibits any other user's use or enjoyment of the website.
- Not upload or transmit any harmful, disruptive, or unlawful content.

#### 3. Intellectual Property

All content on Lennyco.com, including but not limited to text, images, graphics, logos, and software, is the property of Lennyco and is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works from any content on this site without our express written permission.

#### 4. Services

Lennyco offers website design, ad management, email marketing, and other related services. When you engage our services, the following conditions apply:

- **Service Delivery**: We strive to deliver services within agreed-upon timelines. However, all timelines are subject to adjustment due to unforeseen circumstances.
- **Client Responsibilities**: You agree to provide accurate information, timely feedback, and necessary resources to facilitate project completion.

• **Payments**: All services must be paid for as agreed in the service contract or proposal. We reserve the right to suspend or terminate services if payments are not made on time.

## 5. Limitation of Liability

Lennyco is not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from:

- Your use or inability to use our website or services.
- Errors, omissions, interruptions, or delays in the operation of our website or services.
- Any external links provided on our website.

We do not guarantee that the website or any services will be error-free or uninterrupted, nor do we guarantee specific results from the use of the website or services.

#### 6. External Links

Lennyco.com may contain links to third-party websites. These links are provided for your convenience, and we have no control over the content or practices of these websites. We are not responsible for any damages or issues that may arise from your use of third-party sites.

#### 7. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to our website or services at any time, without notice, for conduct that we believe violates these Terms and Conditions or is harmful to our business.

### 8. Changes to Terms and Conditions

We may update these Terms and Conditions from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with the "Effective Date" updated at the top of the terms. It is your responsibility to review the terms periodically. Your continued use of our website or services after changes have been made constitutes acceptance of the revised terms.

#### 9. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New Hampshire, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

#### 10. Contact Information

If you have any questions about these Terms and Conditions or our services, please contact us:

# Lennyco

Seabrook, NH

**Phone:** 603-239-3286

Email: support@lennyco.com